No.EX※※-OMO0004-D
PRODUCT NAME
SI unit for DeviceNetTM
MODEL / Series / Product Number
EX180-SDN3/4/5/6# Series
-1-
No.EX※※-OMO0004-D
Contents

-7-
No.EX※※-OMO0004-D
How to Order
EX180 series SI unit
Accessories: Communication connector
Accessories: Power supply connector
-8-
No.EX※※-OMO0004-D
Summary of Product Parts
Communication connector for DeviceNetTM (1 pc.)
EX180-SDN3/4/5/6 EX180-SDN3A/4A/5A/6A
(EX180-CDN1) (EX180-CDN2)
Power supply connector (1 pc.)
(EX180-CP1)
Accessories
No. Element Description
1
Fieldbus interface connector
(BUS)
The connector for DeviceNetTM ( ) that is used to connect to the DeviceNetTM
bus line.
2
Socket for the power supply
(PWR(V))
The connector for the power supply ( ) that is used to supply the power for
the solenoid valves.
3 FG terminal Functional Earth.
4 Display LED diagnostic display.
5 Switch setting part Configures the MAC ID/communication speed.
-9-
No.EX※※-OMO0004-D
Installation and Cabling
■General Instructions on Installation
○Applicable valve series
The EX180 series SI unit can be mounted on the following valve manifolds.
Manifolds
SJ2000, SJ3000, S0700 series
: Refer to the catalogues and operation manuals for details on the solenoid valves and manifolds.
How to mount the manifold
1. Mount the SI unit to the manifold so that the mounting guide of the SI unit case mates with the manifold
groove.
2. Secure the SI unit using the two sliding locks.
●Caution
The EX180-SDN1 /2  can not mount on the valve manifold for the EX180-SDN3 /4 /5 /6  .
The EX180-SDN3 /4 /5 /6  also can not mount on the valve manifold for the EX180-SDN1 /2  .
-10-
No.EX※※-OMO0004-D
■Connecting Cables
1. Wiring for communication
Wiring of the DeviceNetTM cable and communication connector is shown below.
(1)Connect the signal lines to the assigned pins. (Figure 1)
The DeviceNetTM communication connector is suitable for use with wire sizes from AWG24 to 12
(0.2 mm2 to 2.5 mm2).
Tighten the wiring screws (M3 slotted head screws) firmly with a tightening torque of 0.5 to 0.6 Nm.
Figure 1
(2)A bus termination is required at both ends of DeviceNetTM bus segment as shown in the Figure 2.
The specification of the terminating resistor is 121 Ω 1%, 1/4 W.
Figure 2
(3)How to connect.
Tighten the connector fixing screws (M2.5 slotted head screws) firmly with a tightening torque of 0.2 to
0.3 Nm.
Figure 3
-11-
No.EX※※-OMO0004-D
2. Wiring of the power supply
Connect the power supply to the power supply connector (1 pc.).
The power supply connector is suitable for use with wire sizes from AWG28 to 16 (0.14 mm2 to 1.5 mm2).